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IADC LATAM Chapter  

 Meeting Minutes    
October 29, 2020 

 
Attendees:

Carlos Ortizreguer, Transocean (Chairperson and Host) Carlos.OrtizReguer@deepwater.com 
 
Alejandro Calderon, Seadrill Alejandro.Calderon@seadrill.com  
Alma Roberts, IADC  Alma.roberts@iadc.org  
David Beard, Derrick Equipment Company  dtbeard@derrick.com  
Ana Rosique, Parker Drilling  ana.rosique@parkerdrilling.com  
Herman Vizcarro, Best of Life  hvizcarrondo@bestolife.com  
Luis Miguel Labardini, Marcos & Associates labardini@marcos.com.mx  
Mateo Herrera, Helmrich & Payne  mateo.herrera@hpidc.com  
Mike Dubose, IADC Mike.dubose@iadc.org 
Pablo Christlieb, Marcos Asociados  pcs@marcos.com.mx 
Ravindu Rodrigo, GAC Energy and Marine Services ravindu.rodrigo@gac.com  
Soraya Carvalho, NOV Soraya.Carvalho@nov.com 
Thibaud Cadieu, X-Wells   thibaud.cadieu@xwells.com  
Thomas Feeney, Independent  T_Feeney@msn.com  

  
 

Carlos Ortizreguer, LATAM Chapter Chair, called the meeting to order at 1:02PM CST 
 
Mike Dubose shared the Anti-Trust statement from the IADC Guidelines:   
https://www.iadc.org/about/antitrust-guidelines/ 
 
Attendee introductions 
 
Pablo and Luis provided an update on Chapter membership - 10 members have joined 
Luis shared that the Chapter announcement is being sent to prospects in Mexico, drillers and operator 
companies. 
 
Carlos went over IADC LATAM website, link: https://www.iadc.org/chapters/latin-america/  
The website was updated today with FAQ’s, encouraged everyone to navigate the website and encouraged 
the group add to questions to FAQs:    https://www.iadc.org/chapters/latin-america/#faq  
For questions about Membership, please contact the Chapter via Luis Miguel Labardini and Pablo Christlieb 
(Marcos & Associates).   
 
Mike shared board structure with new members, differentiation between IADC and its Chapter network. 
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Meeting frequency was discussed, the board wants to keep meeting once a month, to ensure traction and 
continuity of momentum. 
 
*SAVE THE DATE *  
General Annual Meeting is December 10th.   
As soon as details are finalized, we will send out an invitation for distribution.   Carlos shared that there would 
be a polling exercise to determine focus for 2021, fantastic speakers, and a rotational region focus by country:  
Argentina, Colombia, Guyana, Mexico, etc. 
Registration fee for the event is intended to recover cost for speakers/expenses and cost conscious. There will 
be a member/non-member consideration.  
 
Other Industry Events: 
 

• IADC Annual General Meeting - November 4-6  
Carlos and Mike will be presenting and providing an update on LATAM Chapter.   Link to event is here:  
https://www.iadc.org/event/iadc-annual-general-meeting-2020/ 

• Cumbre del Petroleo y Gas - November 18,19, 20  
link:  https://cumbrepetroleoygas.com/ 
Soraya shared that NOV will have virtual booth.  Additionally there is a platform for business 
networking and meetings. 

• Energy Day – November 10-11th  
 

Misc: 
New business:  Thibaud shared CNH’s announcement or call for new external advisory council: 
https://www.energiaadebate.com/regulacion/tendra-cnh-miembros-externos-en-su-consejo-consultivo/  
 
 
Board motioned to adjourn before the hour. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
   
 
 
 
 
 


